- Credit card receivables   5,862,001   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,862,001

- Revolving credit   7,601,305   1,088,005   193,083   121,700   255,936   1,525,772   -   10,785,801

- Share margin financing   791,876   -   -   -   -   -   -   791,876

Total   118,382,405   11,340,234   3,821,056   3,984,751   21,742,033   26,216,697   1,653,335   187,140,511

Non-trading book

The Bank

31 December 2014

Company No: 13491-P

CIMB Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

263

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2015 (Continued)

53 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

53.2 Market risk (Continued)

53.2.2 Interest rate risk (Continued)

(c)  Sensitivity of profit

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Bank’s banking book to

movement in interest rates:

 +100 basis point  -100 basis point  +100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Impact to profit (after tax) (6,688)   6,688   (90,424)   90,424

 +100 basis point  -100 basis point  +100 basis point  -100 basis point

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Impact to profit (after tax) 91,748   (91,748)   (10,760)   10,760

 Increase/(decrease)  Increase/(decrease)

 31 December 2015  31 December 2014

 31 December 2014

 The Group

 The Bank

 31 December 2015

 Increase/(decrease)  Increase/(decrease)

Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions applied

are based on the contractual repricing and remaining maturity of the products, whichever is

earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the earliest possible

repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile allocated due to factors

such as pre-mature withdrawals, prepayment and others.